NDB#A / ZONE 2 BOWLER OF THE YEAR

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2008
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
014
2015
2016
2017

[\)

. THOMSON
. HILL

. BARWICK
LACK

. LAGUZZA
. BROWN
LACK

. LAGUZZA
S. LAGUZZA
M. BEESLEY
C. PARKER
J. STOKES
J. STOKES
M. BALL

&. SMITH

M. BALL

T. ANTRAM
M. BAUS

K. ROBINSON
I. LEAN

L. SCOTT

M. BAUS/J. STOKES
J. DUNCAN
T. ANTRAM
M. BAUS

M. BAUS

W. SHIPLEY
J DUNCAN

M@ ®

(SWANSEA)
(WINDALE/GATESHEAD)
(WINDALE/GATESHEAD)
(WARATAH)
(SWANSEA)
(HAMILTON)
(BERESFIELD)
(CHARLESTOWN)
(CHARLESTOWN)
(BERESFIELD)
(WALLSEND)
(SOLDIERS POINT)
(SOLDIERS POINT)
(ALDER PARK)
(LAMBTON)

(ALDER PARK)
(NELSON BAY)
(SWANSEA)

(NELSON BAY)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
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(RAYMOND TERRACE) - JOINT WINNERS

(ALDER PARK)
(SOLDIERS POINT)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(SOLDIERS POINT)
(CHARLESTOWN)

NDBA / ZONE 2 MOST IMPROVED BOWLER OF THE YEAR

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
20083
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

G. SOLOMONS
D. GABB

B. ANNAN
&. GLEESON
B. OLIVER

I. LEAN

M. BALL

R. DUNN

D. LUCAS

D. KING

J. TOWERS
D. COLLINS
W. SMITH

(CARDIFF)
(KAHIBAH)
(HAMILTON)
(WARATAH)
(SWANSEA)
(BERESFIELD)
(ALDER PARK)
(BERESFIELD)
(BERESFIELD)
(BERESFIELD)
(BERESFIELD)
(KAHIBAH)
(SOLDIERS POINT)
(TORONTO WORKERS)
(LAMBTON)
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(ALDER PARK)
(NELSON BAY)

NDBA/ZONE 2 ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD

2009 J. MINTER
2010 B. BATEMAN
2011 R. STEEL
2012 J. ROCHE
2014 M. ABEL
2016 L. BROWN
2017 G. PRISK
2018 B DARE
2019 T BARRY

(LAMBTON)
(BELMONT)
(REDHEAD)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(CARDIFF)
(KOTARA)

(NELSON BAY)
(WANGI)
(BERESFIELD)

NDBA/ZONE 2 PRESIDENT’S AWARD

2020
2021

M RIGBY
M HAYNE

(CHARLESTOWN)
(SOLDIERS POINT)

NDB#A / ZONE 2 JUNIOR BOWLER OF THE YEAR

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2021

S. RICHARDS
J. RYAN

(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(SWANSEA)

R. LEWIS (BOOLAROQQ)/C. REID (SWANSEA WORKERS) — JoINT WINNERS

C. FREEMAN
C. MCDERMOTT
C. MCDERMOTT

(WALLSEND)
(WALLSEND)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(RAYMOND TERRACE)

(RAYMOND TERRACE)
(CHARLESTOWN)

(CHARLESTOWN)

NDBA / ZONE 2 COACH OF THE YEAR

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

W. BOYD

&. STARRETT
J. ROBERTS

G. YATES

NOT AWARDED
P. WILLCOX

J. MATTHEW
S. WRZECZYCKI
J. BILBY

C. FRIEND

NOT AWARDED
NOT AWARDED

(REDHEAD)

(NEW LAMBTON)
(REDHEAD)

(DORA CREEK WORKERS)

(TERALBA)
(BAR BEACH)
(NEW LAMBTON)
(KARUAH RSL)
(LOWLANDS)



19

NDBA / ZONE 2 SENIOR BOWLER OF THE YEAR

2015 T. MCCABE (WINDALE/GATESHEAD)
2016 M. BEESLEY (BERESFIELD)
2017 M. BEESLEY (BERESFIELD)
2018 W MARSH (CHARLESTOWN)
2019 J LITTLEWOOD (VALENTINE)
2020 G BOYCE, W DETTELBACHER, M BROWN (BERESFIELD)
2021 E RYAN (BERESFIELD)
ZONE 2 REPRESENTATIVE BOWLER OF THE YEAR
2018 DAVID GOVAN (VALENTINE)
2019 D HILL (CHARLESTOWN)
2020 DAVID GOVAN (BERESFIELD)
2021 DAVID GOVAN (BERESFIELD) W SHIPLEY (SOLDIERS POINT)



